

AMENDMENTS TO LB 374

Introduced by Heidemann

1 1. In the Standing Committee amendments, AM902:

2 a. Purpose: To correct for an error, reappropriation  
3 language was omitted.

4 Amendment:

5 1. On page 5, after line 27 insert:

6 "The unexpended General Fund appropriation balance  
7 existing on June 30, 2011, is hereby reappropriated.";

8 b. Purpose: Decrease Tax Equity and Educational  
9 Opportunities Support Act aid for FY2011-12 by \$2,809,152 to  
10 reflect actual insurance premium tax receipts used to offset  
11 general funds and increase Tax Equity and Educational Opportunities  
12 Support Act aid for FY2011-12 by \$28,578 to reflect adjustments  
13 made by the State Department of Education.

14 Amendment:

15 1. On page 24, line 1, strike "1,008,822,743" and insert  
16 "1,006,042,169"; in line 4 strike "1,302,952,819" and insert  
17 "1,300,172,245"; in line 6 strike "\$1,008,822,743" and insert  
18 "\$1,006,042,169"; and in line 14, strike "\$807,469,661" and insert  
19 "\$804,689,087";

20 c. Purpose: Change description of health care positions  
21 to harmonize with legislative change to licensure classification.

22 Amendment:

23 1. On page 53, lines 22 and 23, and page 53,

1 line 26 and page 54, line 1, strike each occurrence of  
2 "emergency medical technicians-intermediate and emergency medical  
3 technicians-paramedic" and insert "out-of-hospital emergency care  
4 providers";

5 d. Purpose: Change funding language for federally  
6 qualified health centers.

7 Amendment:

8 1. On page 71, line 19, strike "a" and insert "the  
9 second"; strike beginning with "with" in line 20 through  
10 "inhabitants" in line 21 and insert ". Such funds shall be used  
11 for the purpose of implementing a minority health initiative  
12 which may target, but shall not be limited to, infant mortality,  
13 cardiovascular disease, obesity, diabetes, and asthma"; and

14 e. Purpose: Add transfer language.

15 Amendments:

16 1. On page 182, line 14, after "Fund" insert "to the  
17 General Fund".

18 2. Purpose: Increase the cash fund appropriation \$45,000  
19 in the first year in anticipation of additional gifts and grants  
20 and allow for carryover of unspent cash fund balances related to  
21 sections 81-2509 to 81-2515.

22 Amendment: In AM1313, on page 1, strike lines 7 and 8 and  
23 insert:

24 CASH FUND	137,922	92,922
25 PROGRAM TOTAL	317,408	260,332

26 and in line 10 after "Fund" insert "and cash fund".